

Level 4, The Read Buildings 16 Milligan Street Perth WA 6000

> GPO Box 2799 Perth WA 6001

Telephone: +61 8 9321 4000 Facsimile: +61 8 9321 4333 Web: www.steinpag.com.au

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE:

12 April 2017

FROM:

Steinepreis Paganin

EMAIL:

pgreaney@steinpag.com.au

On behalf of Grandbridge Limited,

Trandcorp Pty Ltd and Mr David

Breeze

TO:

ASX Market Announcements

PAGES:

4 (including this page)

Office

Fax: 1300 135 638

SUBJECT:

MESSAGE:

Please release this fax to the market announcements platform for MEC Resources Ltd (ASX; MMR).



Level 4, The Read Buildings 16 Milligan Street Perth WA 6000 GPO Box 2799

GPO Box 2/99 Perih WA 6001

Telephone: +61 8 9321 4000 Facsimile: +61 8 9321 4333

Web: www.steinpag.com.au

10 April 2017

Our Ref:

RCS:PMG:1234-12

Contact:

Roger Steinepreis

Partner roger@steinpag.com.au

Ms Deborah Ambrosini Company Secretary MEC Resources Ltd 1/100 Havelock Street WEST PERTH WA 6005

By Email: Info@mecresources.com.au

Dear Ms Ambrosini

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF INTERESTS OF SUBSTANTIAL HOLDER

We act for Grandbridge Limited (ACN 089 311 026) (GBA).

On behalf of GBA, please find attached an ASIC Form 604 – Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder dated 10 April 2017.

Yours faithfully

STEINEPRÈIS PAGANIN

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

		·	
To Company Name/Scheme	MEC Resou	rces (ASX: MMR)	
ACN/ARSN	113 900 020)	
1. Details of substantial holder(1)			
Name	David Leslle	Breeze. Trandorp Pty Ltd, Grandbridge Limited (Substantial Holders)	
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	N/A; 009 10	7 813; 089 311 026	
There was a change in the interests substantial holder on	of the	N/A	·
The previous notice was given to the company on		18 May 2006	
The previous notice was dated		18 May 2006	
2. Previous and present voting po	wer		

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting (hterests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
ORD	18,070,942	34.63%	25,345,350	12.87%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
N/A					

4. Present relevant interests

Perticulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant Interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Substantial Holders	David Breeze	David Breeze	Registered Holder	6,722,081 ORD	3.36%
Substantial Holders	Trandcorp Pty Ltd In its own right and through Super Fund A/C	Trandcorp Pty Ltd in Its own right and through Super Fund A/C	Registered Holder and deemed relevent Interest of Substantial Holders by virtue of section 608(9)	8,875,907 ORD	4.44%
Substantial Holders	Grandbridge Limited	Grandbridge Limited	Registered Holder and deemed relevant interest of Substantial Holders by virtue of section 608(3)	9,747,362	4.87%

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association	\Box
N/A	N/A	\neg

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address	
David Breeze	116 Osmaston Road, Carine WA 6020	
Trandorp Pty Ltd	116 Osmaston Road, Carlne, WA 6020	•
Grandbridge Limited	14 View Street, North Perth , WA 6006	

Signature

print name

sign here

REEZE

capacity

date

VIRECTOR.

DIRECTIONS

- (i) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant Interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and truelee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written elatement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section B of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant Interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identify of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.